
155 North Main St., Cramerton, North Carolina 28032 
Phone: 704-824-4337           Fax:  704-824-8943 

 

TOWN OF CRAMERTON 
 Planning & Zoning Department  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  
 

March 15, 2018 
 
 
PROJECT NAME: TOWN OF CRAMERTON – LAKEWOOD PARK TRAIL 
CONTRACT NO.: NCDOT TIP # EB-5535 
FEDERAL AID NO.: STPEB-1238 
WBS ELEMENT: 50050.3.1 
COUNTY: GASTON 
DESCRIPTION: LAKEWOOD PARK TRAIL, LAKEWOOD PARK TO US 29/US 74. 
 CONSTRUCT 10 FEET WIDE TRAIL 
 

RE:  March 23, 2018 Bid Opening 

 

To Whom It May Concern:  

Reference is made to the Contract Proposal described above.   

The following revisions have been made to the Contract Proposal relative to the Bid Opening 
Date: 

Page 1, BID OPENING, has been changed to March 29, 2018.   

Page 6, Item 11, has been changed to March 29, 2018. 

Page 6, Item 13, has been changed to March 29, 2018. 

The place, time of day and all other requirements for submission of bids remain unchanged. 

The following revisions have been made to the Construction Plans: 

Sheet S1.2, has been revised with the following changes on December 7, 2017: 

• DETAIL 1, FRAMING PLAN updated as follows: 
o Removed 2X8 sill from sleeper in framing plan to reduce cost.  

Sheet S1.3, has been revised with the following changes on December 7, 2017: 

• DETAIL 1, TYPICAL RAIL EXTERIOR ELEVATION updated as follows: 
o Changed rail support connection and added fence rail brackets to reduce cost. 





155 North Main St., Cramerton, North Carolina 28032 
Phone: 704-824-4337           Fax:  704-824-8943 

 

TOWN OF CRAMERTON 
 Planning & Zoning Department  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1  
March 23, 2018 Bid Opening 

 
TOWN OF CRAMERTON – LAKEWOOD PARK TRAIL  

NCDOT TIP # EB-5535 
STPEB-1238 

WBS 50050.3.1 
GASTON COUNTY 

 
 

Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 

 
 

Company Name 

 

 

Signature Date 

 

 




